عرو

ORDINANCE NO. 2004

AN ORDINANCE VACATING THAT PORTION OF VINE STREET BETWEEN HIRTSENTH AND FIFTEENTH STREETS IN THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON

whereas, the City City Council on June 8, 1949
authorized and directed the Recorder to advertise a
proposal to vacate that portion of Vine Street Dounded
on the north by the south line of Thirteenth Street, on
the south by the north line of Fifteenth Street, on the
east by the west line extended of Blocks 4 and 6,
Central Addition to the City of Albany, Linn County,
Oregon, and on the west by the east line of the Mountain
States Power Co. canal, as appears and is more fully
shown by the duly recorded maps and plats thereof on
file in the Recorder's office of Linn County, Oregon,
and setting the time for remonstrances to be received
until 7:30 p.m. July 13, 1949; and

WHEREAS, notice was duly published four (4) successive weeks in the Albany Democrat-Herald, a newspaper of general circulation printed and published in Albany, Oregon, and that proof of the publication is on file in the office of the Recorder, and no remonstrances having been received, no reason manifestly exists why said vacation of the street should not be allowed,

THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

- East of the cance

Section 1. That that portion of Yine Street/bounded on the north by the south line of Thirteenth Street, on the south by the north line of Fifteenth Street, on the east by the west line extended of Blocks 4 and 6, Central Addition to the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, and on the west by the east line of the Mountain States Power Co. canal, as appears and is more fully shown by the duly recorded maps and plats thereof on file in the Recorder's office of Linn County, Oregon, be and the same is hereby vacated.

Passed by council July 13, 1949

Approved by the Mayor July 13, 1949

Just Il Surger

ATTEST:

E 3 2 Recorder

Dard Records, Tim Co., Organ: Book 204 Page 753